## **Treaty of Crestmont**

- 1. Crestmont will join the Republic of Rosava as the Crestmont Governorate.
- 2. The Crestmont Governorate shall have a constitution that shall outline its local government's workings as well as the vesting of the local legislative powers granted to them by the Republic, where their laws shall only apply to their governorate.
  - 2.1. Any change to the constitution of Crestmont is to be approved by a majority in the Rosavan Parliament.
- 3. The Rosavan Constitution legally supersedes the Crestmont Governorate's constitution.
  - 3.1. Any discrepancies between the two legislations will be resolved in the highest body of judicial authority within Rosava.
- 4. The Laws passed by the Rosavan Parliament apply to the Crestmont Governorate.
- 5. The Governor of Crestmont shall retain the title of 'King of Crestmont', which shall only be ceremonial and have no legal powers vested within.
- 6. The borders of the Crestmont Governorate shall be as the Monarch of Crestmont declared within their original declaration of independence.<sup>1</sup>
- 7. The Defence of Crestmont will be guaranteed by the Republic of Rosava, and Crestmont Governorship will permit for any immediate leniences necessary in order to provide for this defence
- 8. The temporary removal of the 'Only Way Forward Party' members from the Rosavian Parliament shall end.
- 9. The Crestmont Governorship retains the right to have a flag.

The King & Governor of Crestmont Belgie

Prime Minister of Rosava Truman

-

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Declaration of Independence, Message, Image